

# Apartment Career & Education (ACE) Industry Practitioner of the Year Award Application

NAAEI's Apartment Career & Education (ACE) Industry Practitioner Award recognizes volunteer leaders who have demonstrated exceptional commitment to the career development and education initiatives of NAAEI and the rental housing industry. The volunteer leader's job does not primarily deal with education, and education endeavors are beyond the scope of his or her job description.

The following items are required to properly submit a valid online application for NAAEI's Apartment Career & Education (ACE) Industry Practitioner Award.

## **Submitters Contact Information**

- First Name
- Last Name
- o Job Title
- Email Address
- Phone Number
- o Organization Name

#### **Nominee Information**

- Nominee's First and Last Name
- Nominee's Job Title
- Nominee's Address
- Nominee's Phone Number
- Nominee's Email Address
- Nominee's Organization
- Nominee's Organization Address
- Is the organization an NAA Member? [yes/no]
- o Please select name of NAA Affiliate/Local Apartment Association.

#### **Nominee Details**

- o In 250 words or less, provide a brief background on the individual being nominated.
- In 250 words or less, describe what makes this person an outstanding candidate and deserving of the ACE Award.
- In 250 words or less, describe specifically their contributions, expertise, activities and any other achievements that pertain to this award.
- In 250 words or less, cite examples of how this candidate has demonstrated their commitment to rental housing education and the promotion of apartment careers.
- In 250 words or less, describe the candidate's unique approach to career development and rental housing education.

# **Supporting Information (Upload)**

 Upload supporting documentation to assist judges in the evaluation of the NAAEI's Apartment Career & Education (ACE) Industry Practitioner Award. You may submit PDFs, Microsoft Word documents, Microsoft Excel documents, photos, videos, analytics, testimonials, etc.

### **Social Media Promotion**

- Should you win, NAA will promote you and/or your organization via NAA's social channels using information provided below.
  - o Nominee LinkedIn Page URL
  - o Organization LinkedIn Page URL
  - Organization Facebook Page URL
  - Organization Instagram Page URL
- Please upload a hi-res professional headshot of the nominee.